

SBI
Enterprise & Technology Architecture (E&TA) Department, Global IT Centre,
Kapas Bhavan, 2nd Floor, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400614

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE

Corrigendum Number 1 with reference to EO No: SBI/GITC/Enterprise And Technology Architecture/2022/2023/46 dated 28.12.2022 has been published on Bank's website and e Procurement portal. For details, please visit 'Procurement News' at <https://www.sbi.co.in> or <https://bank.sbi> and e-Procurement agency portal <https://etender.sbi/SBI/>

Place: Navi Mumbai
Date: 15.02.2023 DGM (E&TA)

CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.
CONCOR Invites Online tender in single packet bid system from established, experienced & reliable manufacturers or/and from their authorized dealer for the Supply of **ENGINE ASSY, DIESEL QSM 11 250 KW WAIARCO, PN#H083714** at Container Corporation of India Ltd., 120/OLKAR, Hiranahalli, 711152, India, only through e-tendering mode. The bid document can only be downloaded after paying Rs. 1000/- through online from the website www.tenderware.com/CCIL/.

TENDER NOTICE (E-TENDERING MODE ONLY)

CONCOR invites Online tender in single packet bid system from established, experienced & reliable manufacturers or/and from their authorized dealer for the Supply of **ENGINE ASSY, DIESEL QSM 11 250 KW WAIARCO, PN#H083714** at Container Corporation of India Ltd., 120/OLKAR, Hiranahalli, 711152, India, only through e-tendering mode. The bid document can only be downloaded after paying Rs. 1000/- through online from the website www.tenderware.com/CCIL/.

CONCOR reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons thereof. For complete details login to www.tenderware.com/CCIL/.

BLUE HORIZON INVESTMENTS LIMITED
CORPORATE IDENTITY NO. L99999MH1974PLC127031
Regd. Office: Ballapur Paper Mills, P.O. Ballapur - 442901, Dist. Chandrapur, Maharashtra

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year to date		Year Ended	
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
PART-1		Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	1.95	1.91	5.74	1.91	7.65	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	0.50	0.76	1.56	0.52	(0.38)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	0.50	0.76	1.56	0.52	(0.38)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	0.50	0.76	1.56	0.52	(0.38)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.50	0.76	1.56	0.52	(0.38)	
6	Equity Share Capital	5.01	5.01	5.01	5.01	5.01	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year					301.16	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	Basic:	1.00	(1.35)	3.12	1.04	(0.75)	
	Diluted:	1.00	(1.35)	3.12	1.04	(0.75)	

Notes:
1. The above Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2022 have been prepared as per Ind AS rules and reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 14, 2023 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have provided Audit Report for the detailed Audited Financial Results.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.bhil.co.in).

Place: Gurugram
Dated: 14.02.2023

For Blue Horizon Investments Ltd.
Sd/-
CFO

CIAL
COCHIN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LIMITED
CIN: U63033KL1994PLC007803
Registered Office: Room No. 35, 4th Floor, GCDA Commercial Complex, Marine Drive, Ernakulam, Kerala - 682031, India.
Tel : +91 484 2374154, Email: cs@cial.aero, Website: www.cial.aero

RIGHT ISSUE OF 9,56,43,687 EQUITY SHARES

Record Date : 22nd February 2023 (Wednesday)
Issue Opens on : 01st March 2023 (Wednesday)
Issue Closes on : 30th March 2023 (Thursday)
Book Closure Period : 22nd February 2023 to 24th February 2023 (both days inclusive)

NOTICE OF BOOK CLOSURE TO THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF COCHIN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LIMITED ONLY

The Board of Directors of Cochin International Airport Limited at its meeting held on 14th February 2023 decided to offer 9,56,43,687 equity shares of Rs.10/- each ("Equity Shares") for cash at a premium of Rs.40/- per share (i.e. issue price Rs.50/- per share) to the existing Equity Share holders of the Company in the ratio of 1:4 (i.e. one new Equity Share for every four fully paid-up Equity Shares held) as on the Record Date i.e., 22.02.2023, on rights basis for an amount aggregating to Rs. 478,21,84,350/- ("Rights Issue").

Pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act 2013, notice is hereby given that the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will be closed from 22nd February 2023 to 24th February 2023 [both days inclusive] ("Book Closure Period") for the purpose of taking a record of the shareholders of the Company who are entitled to the aforesaid Rights Issue. All valid applications for transfer / transmission of shares till the close of office hours up to 21st February 2023 will be considered eligible for the Rights Issue.

The Company will dispatch the Letter of Offer and Share Application Form at the registered address of all the eligible shareholders, before the date of opening of the Rights Issue. The distribution of the Letter of Offer and issue to persons in certain jurisdictions outside India may be restricted by legal requirements prevailing in those jurisdictions.

The Company is also providing online facility for applying for shares and payment thereto on its website <https://www.cial.aero>.

Any shareholder, who does not receive the Letter of Offer and Share Application Form on or before 18th March 2023, is requested to contact the Company Secretary at the Registered Office, for Duplicate Letter of Offer and Duplicate Share Application Form.

The Application Form should be presented in its entirety along with payment so as to reach on or before Issue Closing date (30th March 2023) in any of the following ways:

- By submitting application form online using the Payment Gateway given in the official website of CIAL
- By depositing the application form and application money in the designated branches of Federal Bank Limited.
- Direct submission of application form and application money at the Registered Office of CIAL at Room No: 35, 4th Floor, GCDA Commercial Complex, Marine Drive, Ernakulam, Kerala - 682031, India.

Equity shareholders are also advised to inform change of address if any, to the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent / at the Company's registered office before the Record Date (22nd February 2023) for updating the Register of Members.

EQUITY SHARES APPLIED FOR UNDER THIS RIGHT ISSUE CAN BE ALLOTTED ONLY IN DEMATERIALIZED FORM.

By Order of the Board
for Cochin International Airport Limited
Sd/-
Kochi **Saji K. George**
14.02.2023 **Executive Director and Company Secretary**

THE BUSINESS DAILY.

FOR DAILY BUSINESS.

financialexpress.com

SBFC
Loans Made Easy

SBFC Finance Limited
(Erstwhile SBFC Finance Private Limited)
CIN : U67190MH2008PLC178270

[Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022

(₹ in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		Dec 31, 2022	Sep 30, 2022	Dec 31, 2021	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2021	Mar 31, 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,943.92	1,771.73	1,358.11	5,316.88	3,885.23	5,307.02
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	526.66	478.34	177.31	1,433.59	697.82	866.96
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	526.66	478.34	177.31	1,433.59	697.82	866.96
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	393.12	356.56	132.44	1,070.34	522.34	645.21
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	392.96	356.61	133.18	1,070.96	524.22	647.99
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10/- each)	8,895.72	8,724.04	7,966.73	8,895.72	7,966.73	8,068.00
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	7,924.62	7,409.22	4,617.21	7,924.62	4,617.21	4,803.67
8	Securities Premium Account	4,440.18	4,339.03	2,379.49	4,440.18	2,379.49	2,453.76
9	Net Worth	16,820.34	16,133.26	12,583.94	16,820.34	12,583.94	12,871.67
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	34,029.18	34,384.28	26,806.59	34,029.18	26,806.59	29,399.07
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.02	2.13	2.13	2.02	2.13	2.28
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):-						
	(a) Basic (*not annualized)	*0.44	*0.41	*0.17	*1.22	*0.66	*0.81
	(b) Diluted (*not annualized)	*0.42	*0.39	*0.16	*1.17	*0.64	*0.79
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
17	Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio	0.64	0.65	0.64	0.64	0.64	0.65
18	Net Profit Margin	20.22%	20.12%	9.75%	20.13%	13.44%	12.16%

Notes:
1) The Company has changed its name from 'SBFC Finance Private Limited' to 'SBFC Finance Limited' w.e.f September 30, 2022.
2) The Board of Directors of the Company and its Shareholders have approved a resolution towards listing of equity shares through an Initial Public Offer ("IPO") and accordingly have filed the Draft Red Herring Prospectus with the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") on November 5, 2022.
3) The financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on February 13, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out the review of the aforesaid results and have issued an unmodified report.
4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the said 'Financial Results' are available on the website of Stock Exchange 'www.bseindia.com' and on the Company's website viz. 'www.sbfc.com'.
5) On December 6, 2022, the Company has incorporated a wholly owned subsidiary in the name of - SBFC Home Finance Private Limited having Corporate Identification Number U65992MH2022PTC394642. The Company is in the process of filing the application for registration with Reserve Bank of India to carry on the business of housing finance as its principal business.
6) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE India and can be accessed on 'www.bseindia.com'.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
SBFC Finance Limited
(Erstwhile SBFC Finance Private Limited)
Sd/-
Assem Dhiru MD & CEO
DIN: 01761455

Date : February 13, 2023
Place : Mumbai

Regd. Office: 103, 1st Floor, C&B Square, Sangam Complex, Andheri Kurla Road, Village Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400059
Telephone No.: 022-67875300 Website: www.sbfc.com

MERCANTILE VENTURES LIMITED
CIN: L65191TN1985PLC037309
Regd. Office: 88, Mount Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032. Contact No. 044-4043 2209
Email: admin@mercantileventures.co.in, Web address: www.mercantileventures.co.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022

(₹ in lakhs)

Sl.No	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended		
		Unaudited 31.12.2022	Unaudited 30.09.2022	Unaudited 31.12.2021	Unaudited 31.12.2022	Unaudited 31.12.2021	Audited 31.03.2022	Unaudited 31.12.2022	Unaudited 30.09.2022	Unaudited 31.12.2021	Unaudited 31.12.2021	Audited 31.03.2022	
1	Total income from operations	565.30	478.86	351.25	1,469.74	1,083.42	1,461.36	1,246.81	1,123.86	941.14	3,408.92	2,730.01	3,703.75
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	299.92	167.25	265.60	676.00	675.87	882.12	305.99	183.23	256.04	709.27	607.85	1,645.07
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	299.92	167.25	265.60	676.00	675.87	882.12	305.99	183.23	256.04	709.27	607.85	1,645.07
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	224.43	125.42	198.75	505.86	496.13	647.72	227.68	136.31	185.18	526.07	414.50	1,148.39
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	276.08	304.30	(307.31)	73.88	1,922.00	2,397.68	297.68	411.72	(143.84)	217.65	(4,506.96)	2,620.51
6	Equity Share Capital	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	Basic & Diluted (not annualised for the quarters)	0.20	0.11	0.18	0.45	0.44	0.58	0.22	0.14	0.20	0.52	0.51	0.59

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on Company's website www.mercantileventures.co.in.

For Mercantile Ventures Limited
E N Rangaswami
Whole-time Director
DIN - 06463753

Place : Chennai
Date : February 14, 2023

YUKEN

YUKEN INDIA LIMITED
Regd. Office: No 16 - C, Doddanekundi Industrial Area, Mahadevapura, Bangalore 560 048, India.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022
CIN : L29150KA1976PLC003017

(₹ in lakhs, except per share data)

Sl.No.	Description	CONSOLIDATED				STANDALONE			
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended	
		31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021
		UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED
1	Total Income from Operations	8,818.12	8,550.65	27,405.12	23,582.94	7,534.16	7,297.55	23,314.16	20,436.06
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	222.58	511.03	1,164.47	1,334.59	130.35	498.38	933.20	1,382.67
3	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional Items)	447.92	511.03	1,389.81	1,334.59	355.69	498.38	1,158.54	1,382.67
4	Net Profit for the period (after Tax and after Exceptional Items)	290.78	335.59	895.91	919.48	286.46	333.23	832.05	977.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	290.78	335.59	895.91	919.48	286.46	333.23	832.05	977.88
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value Rs.10/- per share)	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
7	Other Equity								
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - Basic & Diluted	2.41	2.79	7.40	7.64	2.39	2.78	6.93	8.15

NOTE:
(i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on Company's website www.yukenindia.com
(ii) The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14 February 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above financial results.

By Order of the Board of Directors
C PRANGACHAR
Managing Director

Place : Bangalore
Date : 14.02.2023